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Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:
This poll was conducted between January 3-January 6, 2020 among a national sample of 2200Adults.
The interviews were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus
or minus 2 percentage points.
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Table NBC7

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table NBC7: Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Demographic

The Senate should move forward
with a full impeachment trial of
President Trump ahead of the
2020 presidential election

The Senate should not decide
President Trump’s fate and allow
voters to decide in November

whether Trump should remain in
office Total N

Adults 55% (1200) 45% (1000) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 68% (91) 32% (43) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 62% (413) 38% (254) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54 51% (239) 49% (227) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 49% (408) 51% (419) 827
Ethnicity: White 49% (850) 51% (872) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 69% (243) 31% (107) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 77% (212) 23% (63) 274
Ethnicity: Other 68% (138) 32% (66) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 83% (660) 17% (134) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 54% (382) 46% (323) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 23% (158) 77% (543) 701
4-Region: Northeast 58% (229) 42% (165) 394
4-Region: Midwest 53% (246) 47% (216) 462
4-Region: South 51% (424) 49% (400) 824
4-Region: West 58% (301) 42% (219) 520
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

https://morningconsultintelligence.com


Morning Consult
Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics
Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemAll Adults 2200 100%

demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-22 134 6%
Millennial: Age 23-38 667 30%

Generation X: Age 39-54 466 21%
Boomers: Age 55-73 827 38%

N 2095

xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%

xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 349 16%

demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 274 12%

demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%

xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 794 36%
PID: Ind (no lean) 704 32%
PID: Rep (no lean) 701 32%

N 2200

xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%

4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%

N 2200

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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